

**APRON RECONSTRUCTION  
HOVEN MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
HOVEN, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0021-010-2018  
A-6801  
BID TABULATION  
7/2/2018**

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc.		VanderPol Dragline, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Lien Transportation	
					Huron, SD		Mitchell, SD		Pierre, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$95,600.00	\$95,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$52,590.00	\$52,590.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$8,690.00	\$8,690.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	P-102	Asphalt Removal (3 inch Nominal Depth)	236	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,416.00	\$6.00	\$1,416.00	\$3.00	\$708.00	\$3.85	\$908.60
4	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	3,169	CuYd	\$5.50	\$17,429.50	\$7.40	\$23,450.60	\$4.50	\$14,260.50	\$3.50	\$11,091.50
5	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	1,565	CuYd	\$3.00	\$4,695.00	\$4.00	\$6,260.00	\$10.00	\$15,650.00	\$10.00	\$15,650.00
6	P-154	Subbase Course	1,404	CuYd	\$45.50	\$63,882.00	\$57.75	\$81,081.00	\$60.00	\$84,240.00	\$38.50	\$54,054.00
7	P-208 (MOD)	Aggregate Base Course	535	CuYd	\$47.50	\$25,412.50	\$60.50	\$32,367.50	\$70.00	\$37,450.00	\$87.50	\$46,812.50
8	P-403	Bituminous Base/Surface Course	834.0	Ton	\$159.34	\$132,889.56	\$159.00	\$132,606.00	\$144.85	\$120,804.90	\$145.00	\$120,930.00
9	P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	5.0	Ton	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
10	P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	2.0	Ton	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00
11	P-620	Taxiway Marking	1	L.S.	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,365.00	\$9,365.00
12	D-705 (MOD)	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	898	Ft	\$11.50	\$10,327.00	\$12.60	\$11,314.80	\$23.50	\$21,103.00	\$12.75	\$11,449.50
13	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout	7	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00
14	D-705 (MOD)	Connect Underdrain to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00
15	F-162	4' Chain Link Fence	110	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,420.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$66.00	\$7,260.00
16	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.9	Acre	\$2,420.00	\$2,178.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,408.50
17	T-905	Topsoiling	680	CuYd	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$13.00	\$8,840.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$34.00	\$23,120.00
18	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00
19	SP-1	Full Depth Reclamation (15" Nominal Depth)	3,119	SqYd	\$6.15	\$19,181.85	\$3.10	\$9,668.90	\$2.65	\$8,265.35	\$14.75	\$46,005.25
20	SP-1	Remove and Relay Blended Material (15" Nominal Depth)	3,421	SqYd	\$4.20	\$14,368.20	\$4.15	\$14,197.15	\$14.50	\$49,604.50	\$7.15	\$24,460.15
21	SP-2	Geogrid	3,421	SqYd	\$2.50	\$8,552.50	\$2.80	\$9,578.80	\$3.00	\$10,263.00	\$3.20	\$10,947.20
22	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	3,613	SqYd	\$2.00	\$7,226.00	\$1.95	\$7,045.35	\$1.50	\$5,419.50	\$1.65	\$5,961.45
23	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Pad	25	SqFt	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.60	\$165.00
24	Plans	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Reflector	7	Each	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00
25	Plans	Remove and Dispose of 4' Chain Link Fence	115	Ft	\$4.50	\$517.50	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$12.45	\$1,431.75

Base Bid					Midland Contracting, Inc. Huron, SD		VanderPol Dragline, Inc. Mitchell, SD		Morris, Inc. Pierre, SD		Lien Transportation Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Plans	Remove and Salvage Existing Steel Swing Gate	1	Each	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
27	Plans	Reshape and Recompact Hangar Taxilane	237	SqYd	\$12.00	\$2,844.00	\$6.00	\$1,422.00	\$5.00	\$1,185.00	\$20.50	\$4,858.50
28	Plans	6' Wide PCC Valley Gutter	714	SqFt	\$17.00	\$12,138.00	\$11.00	\$7,854.00	\$40.50	\$28,917.00	\$33.00	\$23,562.00
29	Plans	Install Salvaged Taxiway Reflector	7	Each	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00
30	Plans	Install Salvaged Steel Swing Gate	1	Each	\$302.50	\$302.50	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$355.00	\$355.00
31	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	456	SqYd	\$3.03	\$1,381.68	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$4.50	\$2,052.00	\$3.25	\$1,482.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$463,871.79</b>		<b>\$473,925.10</b>		<b>\$515,252.75</b>		<b>\$516,047.90</b>	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Smith DATE: 7-2-2018